
YOUTH VIEW® OSTP

YOUTH VIEW
Validation & Norms

Over 4,000 students have completed the Youth View® 
OSTP Survey since 2014. Repeated analyses indicate 
high internal reliability in each of the Youth View OSTP
factors. Below are some of the technical details from the 
survey data, along with age-related norms for students.

ALL SURVEY RESPONDENTS
FACTOR RELIABILITY & NORMSFACTOR RELIABILITY & NORMS

SENSE OF
BELONGING

ACADEMIC 
MOTIVATION & 
CONFIDENCE

COLLEGE-GOING 
IDENTITY

FUTURE SENSE 
OF SELF

SURVEY FACTORS ACROSS AGES 12 - 18
AVERAGESAVERAGES

CHRONBACH’S
ALPHA RELIABILITY MEAN SD

OUTCOME RANGES
MIDDLE 50%LOWER 25% UPPER 25%

.90

.86

.92

.81

42.9

48.4

50.5

47.8

13.4

10.3

11.4

10

10-35

10-42

10-45

10-42

36-52

43-57

46-59

43-54

53-60

58-60

60

55-60

SENSE OF
BELONGING

ACADEMIC 
MOTIVATION & 
CONFIDENCE

COLLEGE-GOING 
IDENTITY

FUTURE SENSE 
OF SELF

12

Sample Population

13 14 15 16 17 18

296 620 847 500 277 252 120

46.7 40 39.6 42.7 47.6 49.4 47.1

51.6 47.8 47.4 47.2 49 50.1 50.1

52.5 50.5 49.5 49.6 50.5 53.7 51.4

47.9 46.7 47.4 47.3 48.5 50.5 50.4

SEI-2
Highlight

SEI-2
Highlight


