

YOUTHIVIEW

Validation & Norms

Over 4,000 students have completed the Youth View® OSTP Survey since 2014. Repeated analyses indicate high internal reliability in each of the Youth View OSTP factors. Below are some of the technical details from the survey data, along with age-related norms for students.

ALL SURVEY RESPONDENTS FACTOR RELIABILITY & NORMS

	CHRONBACH'S ALPHA RELIABILITY	MEAN	SD	OUTCOME RANGES LOWER 25% MIDDLE 50% UPPER 25%				
SENSE OF BELONGING	.90	42.9	13.4	10-35	36-52	53-60		
ACADEMIC MOTIVATION & CONFIDENCE	.86	48.4	10.3	10-42	43-57	58-60		
COLLEGE-GOING IDENTITY	.92	50.5	11.4	10-45	46-59	60		
FUTURE SENSE OF SELF	.81	47.8	10	10-42	43-54	55-60		

SURVEY FACTORS ACROSS AGES 12 - 18 **AVERAGES**

	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
Sample Population	296	620	847	<i>500</i>	277	<i>252</i>	120
SENSE OF BELONGING	46.7	40	39.6	42.7	47.6	49.4	47.1
ACADEMIC MOTIVATION & CONFIDENCE	51.6	47.8	47.4	47.2	49	50.1	50.1
COLLEGE-GOING IDENTITY	52.5	50.5	49.5	49.6	50.5	53.7	51.4
FUTURE SENSE OF SELF	47.9	46.7	47.4	47.3	48.5	50.5	50.4

